CRITERIA FOR QUALIFICATION 

OBJECT OF THE PROCEDURE: "Expenses for the purchase of vehicles for the needs of the institution" 
RELEVANT CODE IN THE COMMON PROCUREMENT DICTIONARY (CPV): Four-wheeled vehicles 

34113000‐2  

1. Limit fund/expected contract value: 15,000,000 (fifteen million ALL) ALL, excluding VAT, or 155,086 

(one hundred and fifty-five thousand eighty-six.) EURO without VAT (at the exchange rate of 96.72 

dated 13.10.2025) 

2. Source of funding: The budget of the Municipality of Himara approved by the Decision of the Municipal 

Council No. 42 dated 20.12.2024 "On the approval of the budget of the Municipality of Himara for 2025",